FIRST PAFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKURABLE CRIME POPPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POPPORT STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2726 (09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 427/454 /397/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

Between 3rd May 2023 to 7th May, 2023, Time not mentioned

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
29/09/2023 at 01:01 PM	At the residence of the complainant located at S. Bualjang Village, Churachandpur About 06 Kms North East	29/09/2023	

 NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Phalneikim w/o Jamkhogin of S. Bualjang Village, Churachandpur. # 6909576175	Unknown miscreant (s)	Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, lurking house- trespass or house- breaking in order to commit offence, roberry or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt with common intention.	SI Letminlal Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 427/454/397/34 IPC		
OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge				

Manipur

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date : OC/CCP-PS

: 29/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Maniour

To,

The Officer In-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur



Subject: Report on crimes of Looting, vandalism Property. of personal

Sir,

This is to bring to your kind notice that I, Mrs. Phalneikim w/o Jamkhogin, aged about 39 years, belonging to Zou tribe/community would like to state the following facts for your kind consideration and immediate action;

 That I am a permanent residence of S.Bualjang Village, P.O; P.S. Churachandpur, Manipur 795128 since the past 3 years.

 That on the 3<sup>rd</sup> of May, due to the ongoing ethnic clash between the majority Meitei community and the minority Kuki-Zo tribal populace, for fear of being persecuted by the Meitei miscreants, me and my family members were being compelled to desert my home and flee seeking shelter at Tuibuong.

 That, since the 3<sup>rd</sup> of May, 2023 till the 7<sup>th</sup> of May 2023, we were taking refuge at Tuibuong during which my house was being looted, vandalized by some unknown miscreant.

4. That, the said unknown miscreant activities had caused a huge loss to me and my family, since my stock of rice granary and my secondhand store had been ransacked and looted and also some property inside the said house had been vandalized, the act of which caused a grave mental agony, a total loss which is estimated to be at an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupecs Five Lakhs)Only.

That, without a doubt, there has been delayed in filing of this FIR due to ignorance of
the relevant provision of the law and also I was being pre-occupied in maintaining of
my family daily needs. Thereby, I humbly request you to register and FIR and look
into the matter deliberately.

This report is heated as an O.K. of case FIX NO. 2726 (9)2023 an O.K. of case FIX NO. 2726 (9)2023 ccp-ps uls 427/454/397/34 IPC. Phalmeix un (rhalneixim)

Dated: Churachandpur The 28th Sept., 2023

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

W/o Jamkhogin

Of S.Bualjang Village

Churachandpur

Mob: 6909576175